9.10.04

| OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FO | Trade |
|--|---|
| TRADEMA | 03-14 2001 |
| | — |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 102835266 |
| MCG Capital Corporation | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? |
| | Name: Tower Resource Management |
| Individual(s) Association | Internal Address: Suite 380 |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 8401 Corporate Drive |
| X Corporation-State | City: Landover |
| Other | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | State: Maryland |
| Execution Date(s) 8/23/2004 | Country: [ISA Zip: |
| | Association Citizenship |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No | · |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom |
| X Other Release of Security Interest | representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from as: |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 257, 644; 2,008,137; 1,999,815 |
| | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GLOBE DESIGN; 1ST PASS; TRM | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GLOBE DESIGN; 1ST PASS; TRM 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara Hart-Nova, Esq. | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unkr 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GLOBE DESIGN; 1ST PASS; TRM 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara Hart-Nova, Esq. | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GLOBE DESIGN; 1ST PASS; TRM 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara Hart-Nova, Esq. | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unkr 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GLOBE DESIGN; 1ST PASS; TRM 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara Hart-Nova, Esq. Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unkr 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GLOBE DESIGN; 1ST PASS; TRM 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara Hart-Nova, Esq. Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GLOBE DESIGN; 1ST PASS; TRM 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara Hart-Nova, Esq. Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City: Buffalo | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Total polication or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GLOBE DESIGN; 1ST PASS; TRM 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara Hart-Nova, Esq. Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City: Buffalo State: New York Zip: 14203 | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GLOBE DESIGN; 1ST PASS; TRM 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara Hart-Nova, Esq. Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City: Buffalo State: New York Zip: 14203 | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unkr 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GLOBE DESIGN; 1ST PASS; TRM 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara Hart-Nova, Esq. Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City: Buffalo State: New York Zip: 14203 Phone Number: (716) 847-5484 Fax Number: (716) 852-6100 | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GLOBE DESIGN; 1ST PASS; TRM 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara Hart-Nova, Esq. Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City: Buffalo State: New York Zip: 14203 Phone Number: (716) 847-5484 Fax Number: (716) 852-6100 Email Address:thartnova@phillipslytle.co | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GLOBE DESIGN; 1ST PASS; TRM 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara Hart-Nova, Esq. Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City: Buffalo State: New York Zip: 14203 Phone Number: (716) 847-5484 Fax Number: (716) 852-6100 Email Address: thartnova@phillipslytle.co | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GLOBE DESIGN; 1ST PASS; TRM 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara Hart-Nova, Esq. Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City: Buffalo State: New York Zip: 14203 Phone Number: (716) 847-5484 Fax Number: (716) 852-6100 Email Address:thartnova@phillipslytle.co | 2,008,137; 1,999,815 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name |

40.00 OP

50.00 OP

02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 7, 2000 and Amendment Number One To Tower Resource Management Loan Documents dated June 4, 2002, by and between Tower Resource Management, Inc. ("Borrower") a corporation located at 8401 Corporate Drive, Suite 380, Landover Maryland, and MCG Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent for itself and certain other Lenders, ("Secured Party"), a corporation located at 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 800, Arlington, VA, Borrower granted a security interest to Secured Party with respect to its trademarks including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests, in the Trademarks, any rights related thereto and the good will associated therewith. of Secured

After the date hereof, Secured Party also hereby agrees, without further consideration to execute all other documents and instruments reasonably requested by Borrower, its successors or assigns, to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its respective officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 23rd day of August, 2004.

> MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent for itself and certain other Lenders

Name: Title:

| STATE OF VIRGINA) SS.: COUNTY OF ARLINGIUN) |
|---|
| COUNTY OF <u>ARLINGTON</u>) |
| On the 23th day of Aws in the year 2wy, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Simular Robuston , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument. |
| pollston |
| Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public |

SCHEDULE A

A said of the said

RECORDED: 09/10/2004

| <u>MARK</u> | REGISTRATION No. | REGISTRATION DATE |
|--------------|------------------|--------------------------|
| Globe Design | 2,257,644 | June 29, 1999 |
| 1st Pass | 2,008,137 | October 15, 1996 |
| TRM | 1,999,815 | September 10, 1996 |